

Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology

Managed by the Archdiocese of Ernakulam – Angamaly Accredited by NAAC with B++ grade

(Affiliated to the University of Calicut, ISO 9001 - 2015 Certified)

Memorandum of Understanding

Between

LIVLONG NUTRACEUTICALS LTD

PB NO.98, BANK ROAD, ALUVA, KERALA-683101

8

NAIPUNNYA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, PONGAM, KORATTY, THRISSUR DIST

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered on 18 August 2022 between

LIVLONG NUTRACEUTICALS LTD, PB No.98, Bank Road, Aluva, Kerala-683101

AND

Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology, Pongam, Koratty, Thrissur District affiliated to University of the Calicut.

Whereas, Livlong Nutraceuticals Ltd and Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology shall be hereafter jointly referred to as the "parties" and singularly as a "Party".

The Parties has decided to agree to establish collaboration in the areas of mutual interest and in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in this MOU, agree on the following activities as:

- Consultancy Service
- Funded Project
- Information Sharing

The MOU will take effect from the date it is signed by the representatives of the parties and it will remain valid for one year and may be continued thereafter with suitable



Pongam, Koratty East, Thrissur District, Kerala State, INDIA. Pin-680 308. Phone +91 9605001987, 0480 2730340,2730341, 2733573. www.naipunnya.ac.in, mail@naipunnya.ac.in

nimit



review and arrangement. Either party may terminate the MOU by giving written notice to the other party one month in advance. Once terminated, neither, The Livlong Nutraceuticals Ltd, nor Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology will be responsible for any losses, financial or otherwise, with the other party may suffer. However both parties of this MOU will ensure that all activities in progress are allowed to be completed successful.

This MOU is signed subject to approval of the respective academic/administrative bodies.

Signed for

Livlong Nutraceuticals Ltd

ACTION OF CONTRACT OF CONTRACT.

Executive Director Livlong Nutraceuticals Ltd PB No.98, Bank Road, Aluva, Kerala-683101

Dated: 18th August 2022

Signed for

Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology.

CHAN K.J. Principal Principal

Naipunnya Institute of Management and Information Technology,Pongam Koratty East, Thrissur 680308

